FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

13 MY -1 PM 2: 14

05-22-2000



101363879

OFR, FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type X **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Meraer Frame # Reel# U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) Whistler Corporation of Massachusetts 09031999 Name (line 2) A Corporation of Massachusetts Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 09031999 Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) J&J Marketing, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) A Corporation of Texas States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 13016 North Walton Bouley and representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 72712 Address (line 3) Bentonville **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 05/19/2000 JSMABAZZ 00000207 5990821 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0562

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO	- ] (	6 <b>19</b> B
Expires 06/	30/99		
OMB 0651-	00 <b>2</b> 7		

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 000 1-0027	PAIENI
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 972-367-2001
Name Colin P. Cahoon	
Address (line 1) Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L. L.P.	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 802334	
Address (line 3) Dallas, Texas 75380	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	Thank if dualitional numbers distanced
• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	5990821
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total	tal number of properties involved. #
Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed X Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number: # 50-0392
Α	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature	
	lief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any riginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Colin P. Cahoon	( J. J. C. 4/26/0)
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

**REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0563** 

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement") J&J Marketing, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 13016 North Walton Boulevard, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee"), acquired from Whistler Corporation of Massachusetts, a Delaware corporation with offices at 16 Elizabeth Drive. Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 ("Assignor"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto, and all other registration and applications related thereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged

- Agreement. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to apply for all renewals with respect to the Patents, from the effective date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents had not been made.
- 2. Assignor does hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Patents to register the Patents in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents.

Sept	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this day nber, 1999.	of
	WHISTLER CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSET	TS
	By: Name:	
	J&J MARKETING, INC.	
	By:	

 $/LegalO-Z/Warfield\_Penny/Legal/104792.219/s\_les/jandj/patconf.wpf$ 

### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of August 19, 1999 (the "Purchase Agreement") J&J Marketing, Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 13016 North Walton Boulevard, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 ("Assignee"), acquired from Whistler Corporation of Massachusetts, a Delaware corporation with offices at 16 Elizabeth Drive, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 ("Assignor"), all right, title and interest in and to the patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto, and all other registration and applications related thereto (hereinafter, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patents:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm that Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

- 1. Effective September 3, 1999, the date of closing under the Purchase Agreement, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to apply for all renewals with respect to the Patents, from the effective date hereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents had not been made.
- 2. Assignor does hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Patents to register the Patents in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Confirmatory Assignment of Patents.

EXHIBIT

PATENT

REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0566

in witness	S WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this day of
September, 1999.	
•	WHISTLER CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS
	By: Name:
	J&J MARKETING, INC.
	By:

/LegalO-Z/Warfield\_Penny/Legal/104792.219/:ales/jandj/patconf.wpf

-2 -

# SCHEDULE "E" TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

# **PATENTS**

Ntate	Assignee	Catent Number	liine Dais	Application No.	Application Date	Relarity Applic.No.	Princity Applic. Date
ENebicle Security System	Whistler Corp.	US 5543776	19960806	US 93139188	19931019	US 93139188	19931019
2748157 3652822 (Rassigned; See File 123)		-					
ESweeping Receiver; Radar Detector 228769 3253591 (Reassigned; see file 123)	Whistler Corp.	US 5146227	19920908	US 91695590	19910503	US 91693390	19910503
ElTop Mounted Buoy Signaling Device	Whistler Corp.	US 5016227	19910514	US 89398768	19890825	US 89398768	19890825
2 H5716 3128551				"Cont-in-part of Application No." US 88228723	"Cont-in-part of: Application No." 19880804	03 60220725	
EMarine Transponder System 2021445 3010261	Whistler Corp	US 4903243	19900220	US88228723	j9880804	US 88228723	19880804
DRadar Defector 1911654 2905011	Whistler Corp	US D299591	19890131	US 86822783	17109861	US #6822780	19860127
EDetector Apparatus: Method of	Whistler	US 5666120	19970909	US 94241593	19940512	US 943231400	19940422
Operating a Radar Detector	Acquisition Corp.	"Cont-in-part of. Analization No." A B ANDONED		"Cont-In-part of Application No." US94231400	"Cant-in-part of: Application No." 19940422		
	and the second s	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		in annual to the second			
•	And the second s	The section system and the section of the section o	<b>.</b>	10.00		,	4

8:00 p.m. 8/31/99

1.077 699 7.3

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0568

בוק פצט קקט.

OTHER PATENTS

Patent issued	Serial No. 4,315,261	2/9/82	Country
**	4,315,261	2/9/82	
Sweeping Receiver	5,146,227	9/8/92	
Vehicle Security System	139,188 5,543,776 (reissued)	10/19/93 8/6/96	U.S.
Vehicle Security System	807,125 (reissue of Pat 5,543,776)	2/19/97	U.S.
Detector Apparatus	900,365 (div. of SN 241,593, which is a CIP of SN 231,400)	7/7/97	U.S.
Detector Apparatus	241,593 5,666,120 (contin-part of SN231,400, abandoned)	5/12/94 9/9/97	U.S.
PATENT PENDING			
Vehicle Security	081,139,188	10/19/93	

Data Communication System for Activating Remote Loads

.277 cst 7<sub>4</sub> <sup>\*</sup>

1,077 699 7,7

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

In re application: Sakar 8 8 8 8 8 8 Patent No.: 5,990,821

Filed: November 23, 1999

For: **Detector Apparatus** 

Attorney Docket No.: CJJMK.00002

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Box - Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 28. 2000.

By:

# TRANSMITTAL

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the above-referenced case, please find the following documents:

- A. Recordation Form 1619;
- В. Patent Assignment
- C. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- D. Transmittal Letter;
- E. Regular Certificate of Mailing
- F. Postcard Acknowledging Receipt.

Respectfully Submitted.

Colin P. Cahoon

Attorney/Agent for Applicant Registration No. 38.836

> Page 1 Sakar - 5,990,821

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§

§

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$

In re application: Sakar

Patent No.: 5,990,821

Filed: November 23, 1999

For: Detector Apparatus

Attorney Docket No.: CJJMK.00002

Certificate of Mailing Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box - Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 on April 28. 2000

By: Beatrice Velez

# **TRANSMITTAL**

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing in the above-referenced case, please find the following documents:

- A. Recordation Form 1619:
- B. Patent Assignment
- C. Check in the amount of \$40.00
- D. Transmittal Letter;
- E. Regular Certificate of Mailing
- F. Postcard Acknowledging Receipt

Respectfully Submitted.

Colin P. Cahoon

Attorney/Agent for Applicant

RECORDED: 05/01/2000

Registration No. 33,836

Page 1 Sakar – 5,990,821